––––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––

Total liabilities  313,865 314,054

  ––––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––

Net assets  51,797 36,389

  ––––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent

Share capital 14 50 50
Share premium  552 552
Capital redemption reserve  57 57
Own shares reserve  (246) (271)
Retained earnings  51,384 36,001

  ––––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––

Total equity  51,797 36,389

  ––––––––––––––– –––––––––––––––

BrightHouse Group plc

September 2014 half year report

Group statements in changes of equity
for the twenty-six weeks ended 27 September 2014

8

Share

capital

(unaudited)

£000

Share
premium

(unaudited)

£000

Own

shares

(unaudited)

£000

Retained
earnings

(unaudited)

£000

Capital
redemption

reserve

(unaudited)

£000

Total

Equity

(unaudited)

£000

As of 1 April 2013 (as
previously reported)
Prior year adjustment
(see note 1)

9

–

6,592

–

(286)

–

35,502

(6,176)

57

–

41,874

(6,176)

As of 1 April 2013 9 6,592 (286) 29,326 57 35,698

Profit for the period
(restated)

– – – 5,773 – 5,773

Issue of shares to
employees (net)

–

–

15

–

–

15

Bonus issue of shares 41 (41) – – – –

Share premium reduction – (5,999) – 5,999 – –

Equity dividends paid – – – (5,097) – (5,097)

 ––––– –––––––– ––––– ––––––– –––––––––
–

–––––

As of 28 September
2013

50 552 (271) 36,001 57 36,389

 ––––– ––––––– ––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––

As of 1 April 2014 50 552 (283) 47,187 57 47,563

Profit for the period – – – 4,197 – 4,197

Issue of shares to
employees (net)

– – 37 – – 37

 ––––– –––––––– ––––– ––––––– ––––––––– –––––

As of 27 September
2014

50 552 (246) 51,384 57 51,797

 ––––– ––––––– ––––– ––––––– ––––––– –––––––

BrightHouse Group plc

September 2014 half year report

Group statement of cash flows
for the thirteen weeks and twenty-six weeks ended 27 September 2014

9

  Restated  Restated

 13 weeks ended 13 weeks ended  26 weeks ended 26 weeks ended

 27 September 28 September 27 September 28 September

 2014 2013 2014 2013

   Notes  (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)